7
H
10985 61 2 3 4
H
G G
1
A
HSF
D
C
E
B
F
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 109
F
E
D
C
B
A
℃
℃ ℃
3412  - 3  XX   X  F  S  XX   X  A  X
Ordering Information
Rows with Contacts:
A=a+b+c
B=a+b
C=a+c
D=a
No.of Pins Per Row:
10=10Pin
16=16Pin
32=32Pin
40=40Pin
Type Code:
F= Female
Row Code:
3=Three Row
Type Code:
S=180° DIP Type
Packing:
A=TRAY
DIP Length:
1:L=2.90
2:L=4.50
Lock:
W=W/T Lock
N=W/O Lock
Contact Plating:
S0: Gold Flash/Tin
S1:   3u" Gold/Tin
S3: 10u" Gold/Tin
S4: 15u" Gold /Tin
S5: 30u" Gold /Tin
7
H
10985 61 2 3 4
H
G G
1
A
HSF
D
C
E
B
F
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 109
F
E
D
C
B
A